

Rajshree Polypack Limited

MFG of Plastic Rigid Sheets & Thermoformed Packaging Products Regd Office.: Unit No.503-504, Lodha Supremus, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400604. India. Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com

Date: February 9, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: RPPL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Rescheduling of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings

This is in continuation to our intimation dated February 7, 2024 regarding Analyst/ investor meeting scheduled on Monday, February 12, 2024.

It is further informed that the above-mentioned meeting stands postponed and is rescheduled to be held on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 04.00 pm (16:00 hrs IST), to discuss the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

A copy of the invitation for the said conference call is enclosed for your record.

Note: The meeting may be cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to exigencies on the part of Analysts, investors and/or the Company officials.

Thanking you,

FOR RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED

Mitali Rajendra Shah (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Encl:- a/a



Unit I (New): Survey No. 860 (26/3/P8) and 781 (26/3/P6), Village Manda, Sarigam, Umbergaon, Valsad, Gujarat- 396155. Unit II: Plot No. 370/2(2) & 370/2(3), Village- Kachigam, Vapi Daman Road, Daman-396210.





We cordially invite you to the Earnings Call with

Rajshree Polypack Ltd.

Bloomberg Code: RAJPPL IN | Reuters Code: RAJH.NS | NSE Code: RPPL

to discuss the Q3 & 9M FY24 Results

Represented by:

Mr. Ramswaroop Thard – Chairman & Managing Director Mr. Sunil Sharma - Chief Financial Officer

Wednesday, February 14, 2024, at 16:00 hrs IST 18:30 hrs SGT & HK / 10:30 hrs GMT / 05:30 hrs EDT / 02:30 hrs PDT

Dial- In Numbers: Universal Access Number: +91-22-6280 1360 / +91-22-7115 8261

Express Join with DiamondPass™ No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=555 6781&linkSecurityString=21416bb648

> For further information, please contact Jinesh Joshi | JineshJoshi@PLIndia.com | +91-22-6632 2238 Stuti Beria | StutiBeria@PLIndia.com | +91-22-6632 2246